In these User Instructions, the word WARNING indicates a potentially hazardous
situation which, if not avoided, could result in death or serious injury.
The word CAUTION means a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, may
result in minor or moderate injury. CAUTION also may be used to alert against unsafe
practices.
WARNING
SAFETY INFORMATION
Your CareSense Wireless Advanced LCD Bed and Chair Monitor (CSM-BC400)
monitors a bed, chair, or room for occupancy. If a patient/resident attempts to leave
the bed or chair, the monitor sounds an alarm. When you hear the alarm, check the
patient/resident immediately.
The CareSense Advanced Bed and Chair Monitor can be used to monitor both bed
and chair exits using the following CareSense sensor pads.
The pads listed below also allow the monitor to track the in-use time of the pad and
activate an alarm notification when the designated usage time for the pad (45 days
or 1 year) has expired.
Timed Corded Sensor Pads
• CSP-B45-TC10 (45 day 10" x 30" bed pad)
• CSP-B365-TC10 (1 year 10" x 30" bed pad)
• CSP-B365-TC20 (1 year 20" x 30" bed pad)
• CSP-C45-TC10 (45 day 10" x 15" chair pad)
• CSP-C365-TC10 (1 year 10" x 15" chair pad)
Timed Wireless Sensor Pads
• CSP-B45-TW10 (45 Day 10" x 30" Bed Pad)
• CSP-B365-TW10 (1 Year 10" x 30" Bed Pad)
• CSP-B365-TW20 (1 Year 20" x 30" Bed Pad)
• CSP-C45-TW10 (45 Day 10" x 15" Chair Pad)
• CSP-C365-TW20 (1 Year 10" x 15" Chair Pad)
The CareSense Wireless Advanced LCD Bed and Chair Monitor may also be used
with the following CareSense sensors:
Standard Non-Timed Sensor Pads
• CSP-B45-NC4 (45 Day 4" x 30" Bed Pad)
• CSP-B45-NC10 (45 Day 10" x 30" Bed Pad)
• CSP-B365-NC4 (1 Year 4" x 30" Bed Pad)
• CSP-B365-NC10 (1 Year 10" x 30" Bed Pad)
• CSP-B365-NC20 (1 Year 20" x 30" Bed Pad)
• CSP-C45-NC10 (45 Day 10" x 15" Chair Pad)
• CSP-C365-NC10 (1 Year 10" x 15" Chair Pad)
Toilet Seat Sensor Pad (TSP-TS-1)
When the patient/resident attempts to exit the toilet, removing their body weight
from the seat will activate the monitor alarm.
Easy Release Seat Belt